Eliminated on disposals of assets -   -   (2.37)   -   -   -   -   -   -   (2.37)
As at March 31, 2024 -   130.69   241.73   0.20   89.66   94.16   105.59   17.10   45.39   724.52

Net Block
As at March 31, 2023 1,032.84   749.55   525.97   0.18   182.74   117.14   130.09   10.17   5.40   2,754.09
As at March 31, 2024 1,032.84   723.43   478.95   0.90   239.39   104.65   110.63   8.76   3.26   2,702.81

Note: The Company has elected to measure all its PPE at the previous GAAP carrying amount at the date of transition to Ind AS. (Refer Note 2.1 (r))

3b - INTANGIBLE ASSETS:

Computer
Software Patents

Total

Gross Block
As at March 31, 2023 4.83   14.16   18.99
Additions -   4.57   4.57
Disposals -   (0.24)   (0.24)
As at March 31, 2024 4.83   18.49   23.32

Accumulated Amortisation
As at March 31, 2023 4.83   3.22   8.04
Charge for the year -   1.12   1.12
Eliminated on disposals of assets -   (0.21)   (0.21)
As at March 31, 2024 4.83   4.13   8.96

Net Block
As at March 31, 2023 -   10.94   10.94
As at March 31, 2024 -   14.36   14.36

FTF PHARMA PVT. LTD.
Notes forming part of Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024

3a - PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT: `
(All figures in ₹ Lakhs unless specified)

3(b)  For Intangible assets under development, following ageing schedule shall be given:

Total

Less than 1 year 1-2 years 2-3 years
More than 3

years
0.00   6.50   6.50

Total

Less than 1 year 1-2 years 2-3 years
More than 3

years
   -   3.22   8.88   36.55   48.65

(3c) Capital work-in-progress
(All figures in ₹ Lakhs unless specified)

Amount

As at 31st March, 2024 473.02
As at 31st March, 2023

Capital work in progress (CWIP) Ageing Schedule
As at 31 March 2024

(All figures in ₹ Lakhs unless specified)
 Amount in CWIP for a period of Total

 Less than
 1 year

1-2 years 2-3 years  More than
 3 year

473.02   473.02

473.02   473.02

Capital work in progress (CWIP) Ageing Schedule
As at 31 March 2023 (All figures in ₹ Lakhs unless specified)

 Amount in CWIP for a period of Total